		(1) a series construction of a particles of a state of sector construction of the sector of the s		
	RECORD	ATION FORM COV		86720
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONL ks: Please record the a	<u>.Y</u> attached original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Typ	Security Agreeme	nt
Document I		License	Change of Name Change of Name U.S. Government	
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. Government Ager	ncies) Secret File
Conveying Pa			names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Dat
Name (line 1)	Brian M. Shaklik			Month Day Y 3/17/00
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party	Gary L. VanderMolen			Month Day 3/24/00
Name (line 2)				]
Receiving Par	rty	M	ark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Navistar International Transporati	on Corp.		is an assignment a receiving party is r
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the U States, an appoint of a domestic
Address (line 1)	4201 Winfield Rd.			representative is a (Designation must
Address (line 2)				separate documen Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Warrenville City	IL/USA State/Country	60555 Zip Code	
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and A	ddrocc	or the first Receiving Party on	ly.
Name		······································		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	AED 140402 00503101	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
001 LMUELLER 000 <b>00</b> 01 40.00	1			
	1			
	for this collection of information is estimated to a ad to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments	recording this hurden estimate to t	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, including he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Ch vork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Was	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number [	630/753-3023
Name Jeffrey P. Calfa		
Address (line 1) International Truck and Engine C	Corporation	
Address (line 2) 4201 Winfield Rd.	. <u> </u>	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Warrenville, IL 60555		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	nent # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
		on was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		·
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	РСТ
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		
Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee Amount 1	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 📃 Deposit Account 🗶	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	
D	eposit Account Number:	<b>4</b> 14-0603
م	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true a	
	riginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	Ann Mainel.	
Cathi Majewski	att Minuser	10/15/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

. ж

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Brian M. Shaklik, (2) Ronald A. Vallette, and (3) Gary L. VanderMolen,

residing, respectively, at (1) 9527 Poplar Creek Place, Leo, Indiana 46765; (2) 7911 Ridge Pointe Drive, East, Lakeland, Florida 33810; and (3) 916 Red Bluff Drive, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804-9082

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in NAVISTAR Docket No. D-4851 entitled:

## **Rollover Air Bag System**

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having a Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS respectively (1) on the 17 day of February 2000, 1999; (2) on the 2nd day of Junk 2000, 1999; and (3) on the 18 day of February 2000, 1999

or is identified subsequent to filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/503,101 filed France Personal No. 2000

WHEREAS, NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION CORP., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as NAVISTAR) having its principal place of business at 455 North Cityfront Plaza rive, Chicago, Illinois 60611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from NAVISTAR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NAVISTAR said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of NAVISTAR or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to NAVISTAR as assignee of the entire interest.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize NAVISTAR to insert the dates of execution of said application.

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in NAVISTAR, and that if NAVISTAR desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of NAVISTAR.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to NAVISTAR any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of NAVISTAR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

(1)	BRIAN M. SHAKLIK this 17TH	day of MARCH	2000 _, <del>1999-</del> 
(2)	this	day of	_, <del>1999</del>
(3)	Day Worder molithis 24 th	day of <u>March</u>	_, <del>1999</del> 2000

Page 2 of 3

State of Indiana

)ss:

)ss:

)ss:

County of Allen

On this  $i^7$  day of MARCH, 1999, before me personally came Brian M. Shaklik, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

William E. Barnum Notary Public

State of

County of

On this day of be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

State of Indiana

County of Allen

On this H day of MARCH, 1999, before me personally came Gary L. Vandermolen, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

William E. Barnum Notary Public

WILLIAM E. BARNUM Notary Public, State of Indiana My Commission Expires Nov. 1, 2001

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012275 FRAME: 0667

**RECORDED: 10/18/2001**